w

20 Nm

70 Nm

12 Nm

40 Nm

90 Nm

8 Nm

10 Nm

TC 63 Series Pump
7103894 (10mm Stroke)

Rev 0
*%% Lubricate with White Lithium Grease 04 -21-11
%*% Use Loctite 270
* Use Loctite 542
1 | 2 3 6 7 8 A3




7103894 - TC 63 Series Pump Parts List 7103894 - TC 63 Series Pump Parts List
Pos. | FNA Item # |Description QTY Pos. | FNA Item # [Description QTY
1 7104647 |Knob, Black 1 49 7104653 [Valve Plug, M18 x 1.5 x 10 3
2 N/A Unloader Nut 1 50 7104654 |[O-Ring, 15.60 x 1.78 3
3 N/A Nut, M28 x 1.5 x 53 x 5 1 51 N/A Qutlet Valve 3
4 7104648 |[Screw, M8 x 20 1 52 N/A QOutlet Valve Guide 3
5 7104649 |Nut, M8 x 1.25 x5 x 13 1 53 N/A Spring, 6@ x 12 3
6 N/A 0O-Ring, 20.35 x 1.78 1 54 N/A Outlet Valve, Spherical 3
7 N/A Pressure Set Screw 1 55 N/A Outlet Valve Seat 3
8 N/A Spring Plate 1 56 N/A Ring, Radial 150 x 24 x 5 3
9 N/A Spring, 7.69 x 29 1 57 N/A Head Ring, 130 3
10 N/A Spring, 159 x 35 1 58 N/A Packing, 13@ x 21 x 4, HP 3
11 N/A Guide Bushing, Nickel 1 59 N/A Anti-Extraction Ring, 13@ x 17 x 2 3
12 N/A O-Ring, 20.249 x 2.62 4 60 N/A Internediate Ring, 130 3
13 N/A Stroke Stopper 1 61 N/A Packing, 13@ x 20 x 5, LP 3
14 N/A 0O-Ring, 6.75@0 x 1.78 3 62 N/A Ring 3
15 N/A Spring, 6.1 x 19 1 63 N/A 0O-Ring, 25.120 x 1.78 3
16 N/A Shutter 1 68 7103459 |Needle Bearing 1
17 N/A Anti-Extraction Ring, 10.60 x 14 x 2 1 69 7103462 |Washer, 6.4@ x 10 x 0.7 4
18 N/A 0O-Ring, 109 x 2 1 70 7103463 |Screw, M6 x 30 4
19 N/A Piston Control 1 71 7103461 |Ring, Radial 45@ x 62 x 8 1
20 N/A Anti-Extraction Ring, 78 x 10 x 1.5 1 72 7103460 [Gas Flange 1
21 N/A Valve, Spherical 1 73 7104655 |[Screw, M5 x 45 3
22 N/A Screw, M5 x 0.8 x 8.5 1 74 7104656 |Washer, 5@ x 11.5 x 0.5 3
23 N/A Valve Guide 1 75 7104657 |Plunger, 13@ x 30.5 3
24 N/A 0O-Ring, 12.42@ x 1.78 4 76 7104658 |Washer, 7.5@ x 23 x 0.5 3
25 N/A Anti-Extraction Ring, 13@ x 16 x 1.5 1 77 7104659 [Plunger Guide 3
26 N/A Valve Seat 1 78 7104660 |Pin, 99 x 24.5 3
27 7103467 [O-Ring, 9.920 x 2.62 2 79 7103447 |[Plug, G 1/4"x 9 1
28 N/A Anti-Extraction Ring, 10.60 x 15 x 2 1 80 7103445 ([Screw, M6 x 18 4
29 7103468 |Nozzle, 2.20 1 81 7104661 |Back Cover 1
30 7103464 |O-Ring, 13.950 x 2.62 1 82 7104662 |[O-Ring, 94.920 x 2.62 1
31 7103465 [Nipple, 3/8" NPT 1 83 7104663 [Connecting Rod 3
32 7104650 |Screw, M6 x 45 8 84 7103881 |Screw, M6 x 6 1
33 7103487 |O-Ring, 17.130@ x 2.62 4 85 7104664 [Crankshaft, 10mm Stroke (1310) 1
34 7103466 [Nipple, 1/2" NPT 1 86 7104665 [Pump Body 1
35 7104651 |Valve Plug, M24 x 1.5 x 13.2 3 87 7103443 |Qil Dip Stick, G 3/8" 1
36 N/A Inlet Valve Assembly 3 88 7103441 [Bearing, Spherical 1
37 N/A Inlet Valve Guide 3 89 7103455 [Seeger Ring, 250 1
38 N/A Spring, 9.40 x 14.8 3 90 7103440 |[O-Ring, 55.56@ x 3.53 2
39 N/A Inlet Valve, Spherical 3 91 7103439 |Qil Level Indicator 1
40 N/A Inlet Valve Seat 3 92 7103438 |Side Bearing Cover 1
41 7103469 [O-Ring, 9.25@ x 1.78 1 93 7103437 |Screw, M6 x 10 4
42 7103470 |Conical Spring 1 K83 7100920 |Radial Ring (Oil Seal) Kit (56) 3
43 7103471 |Ball, 7/32" @ 1 K195| 7104667 |Unloader Kit (11, 12, 14-28) 1
44 7103472 |[O-Ring, 5.28 x 1.78 1 K254 | 7104668 |Packing Kit (Short) (57-59, 61) 3
45 7103473 |Hose Barb, Black 1 K255| 7104669 |Packing Kit (Long) (57-63) 1
46 N/A 0-Ring, 10.82@ x 1.78 2 K256 | 7104670 [|Valve Kit (24, 33, 36, 51) 3
47 7103474 |Chemical Valve Seat 1 K257 | 7104671 |Intermediate Ring Kit (60) 3
48 7104652 |Manifold 1 K258 | 7104672 |Piston Bushing Kit (62, 63) 3
Page 1

Rev 1

7103894 Pump Parts List
TC 63 Series Pump



